

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

TOMAS RAMIREZ-CRUZ,

Petitioner,

- v -

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

Marisa L. D. Conroy, Esq.
P.O. Box 232726
Encinitas, CA 92023
(858) 449-8375
Counsel for Petitioner
Tomas Ramirez-Cruz

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. The Plea and Sentencing	2
B. Appeal to the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT AND REASON TO GRANT THE WRIT	6
THE COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS WHETHER <i>rita</i> REQUIRES AT LEAST SOME EXPRESS TREATMENT ON THE RECORD OF A DEFENDANT'S NON-FRIVOLOUS SENTENCING ARGUMENTS	7
A. The Ninth Circuit's Standard Is At Odds With the Rule in At Least Seven Other Circuits	7
B. The Exceptionally Lax Standard of Procedural Reasonableness Applied By the Ninth Circuit Has a Crippling Effect on the Development of National Sentencing Policy	12
CONCLUSION	15
PROOF OF SERVICE	16
APPENDIX A: Memorandum	17
APPENDIX B: 18 U.S.C. § 3553	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fifth Amendment	2
Fourteenth Amendment	2

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Gall v. United States</i> , 552 U.S. 38 (2007)	12, 14
<i>Kimbrough v. United States</i> , 552 U.S. 85 (2007)	12, 13, 14
<i>Rita v. United States</i> , 551 U.S. 338 (2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Abdullahi</i> , 520 F.3d 890 (8 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Amezcuia-Vasquez</i> , 567 F.3d 1050 (9 th Cir. 2009)	6, 8, 9, 11
<i>United States v. Ausburn</i> , 502 F.3d 313 (3d Cir. 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Bonilla</i> , 524 F.3d 647 (5 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Chettiar</i> , 501 F.3d 854 (8 th Cir. 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Go</i> , 517 F.3d 216 (4 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Goosby</i> , 523 F.3d 632 (6 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Lawson</i> , 494 F.3d 1046 (D.C. Cir. 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Liou</i> , 491 F.3d 334 (6 th Cir. 2007)	10, 11, 13
<i>United States v. Miranda</i> , 505 F.3d 785 (7 th Cir. 2007)	9
<i>United States v. Olhovsky</i> , 562 F.3d 530 (3d Cir. 2009)	11
<i>United States v. Perez-Perez</i> , 512 F.3d 514 (9 th Cir. 2008)	8, 9
<i>United States v. Peters</i> , 512 F.3d 787 (6 th Cir. 2008)	9
<i>United States v. Ramirez-Cruz</i> , 735 Fed.Appx. 345 (9 th Cir. 2018)	6
<i>United States v. Reed</i> , 522 F.3d 354 (D.C. Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Rodriguez</i> , 527 F.3d 221 (1 st Cir. 2008)	10
<i>United States v. Shannon</i> , 518 F.3d 494 (7 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Sutton</i> , 520 F.3d 1259 (10 th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 498 F.3d 336 (6 th Cir. 2007)	9, 10, 11
<i>United States v. Villafuerte</i> , 502 F.3d 204 (2d Cir. 2007)	10

FEDERAL STATUTES

8 U.S.C. § 1326.....	1, 3
18 U.S.C. § 3553.....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	2

SENTENCING GUIDELINES

U.S.S.G. § 2L1.2.....	3, 5
U.S.S.G. § 3E1.1.....	3, 5
